SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CITY OF HOMESTEAD,)

Appellant,)

v.) CASE NO. 9 1- 8 2 0

JULIA L. JOHNSON, etc.,) Public Service Commission Case No. 9 7 0 0 2 2 - E U

Appellees.)

APPELLANT, CITY OF HOMESTEAD'S REPLY BRIEF

L. Lee Williams, Jr.,
Fla. Bar No. 0176926
WILLIAMS & GAUTIER, P.A.
2010 Delta Boulevard
Post Office Box 4128
Tallahassee, Florida 32315-4128
(850) 386 - 3300
Facsimile (850) 386-3663
COUNSEL FOR CITY
OF HOMESTEAD

March 19, 1999

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE EXHAUSTION OF ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDIES
ISSUE
II. THE CITY'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS
SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED AND IS BEFORE THIS COURT
FOR REVIEW
III.THE ATTORNEY FEE ISSUE 7-10
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Auto Owners Insurance Co. v. Hillsborough County Aviation Authority, 153 So. 2d 722, 724 (Fla. 1963) 4-5
Burbridge v. Therrell, 148 So. 204 (Fla. 1933) 5
Camino Gardens Ass'n, Inc. v. McKin, 612 So. 2d 636 (Fla.4th DCA 1993)
Crawford v. Gulf Cities Gas Corp., 387 So. 2d 993 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)
Henry v. Finta, 559 So. 2d 434 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990) 4
Hitchcock & Driver v. Department of Labor, 652 So.2d 970 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)
Illinois Grain Corporation v. Schleman, 114 So. 2d 307 (Fla. 2d DCA 1959)
Saul v. Basse, 399 So. 2d 130 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981) 4
St. Johns North Utility Corp., 89 FPSC 10.342 (January 27, 1989)
State ex.rel. Pettengill v. Copelan, 466 So. 2d 1133 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)
State Farm Mut. Auto. Inc. Co. v. Chapman, 415 So.2d 47(Fla. Stat. 5 th DCA 1982)
Trail Burger King, Inc. v. Burger King of Miami, Inc., 187 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1966)
Yowell v. Rogers, 175 So.772 (Fla. 1937) 5
Art. V, § 3, Fla. Const 4
Ch. 96-159, § 25, Laws of Fla 9
8 120 69 Fla Stat (1997) 7 8

S	57.111, Fla. Stat. (1993)	8
§	120.69(7), Fla. Stat. (1997)	8
§	120.69(1)(b)(1) Fla. Stat. (1997)	7
§	120.59(6), Fla. Stat. (1987)	9
§	120.57(1), Fla. Stat. (1987)	9
§	120.59 (b)(e)(1), Fla. Stat. (1987)	9
§	120.595 (1)(b) Fla. Stat., (1997)	9
F7	la. R. App. P. 9.110(h)	5
